 5
Valves
APPLICATIONS
  e check valves, shown in this chapter, are classifi ed “Pressure
accessories” in the sense of the Pressure Equipment Directive 97/23/
EC, Article 1, Section 2.1.4 and are subject of Article 3, Section 1.3 of
the same Directive.
  ey are designed for installation on commercial refrigerating systems

3122/11 1.3/8” 35 1.5/8”
–
15.2
3122/13 1.5/8” – 2”
25.0
I3122/M42 – 42 2”
3122/17 2.1/8” 54
–
40.0
3132/2 1/4” – 0.5
0.1
– 40 +105 45
Art. 3.3
3132/3 3/8” –
1.5
3132/M10 – 10
3132/M12 – 12
1.8
3132/4 1/2” –
3132/5 5/8” 16 3.3
3132/M18 – 18
5.03132/6 3/4” –
3132/7 7/8” 22
3133/M10 – 10 1.5
0.3
3133/M12 – 12 1.8
3133/5 5/8” 16 3.3
3133/7 7/8” 22 5.0
3142/7 7/8” 22 6.6
0.1 – 35 +160 45